# Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority

## AN IS/ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED ORGANISATION Tenzing Norgey Road, Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri-734003



Phone: Siliguri: (0353) 2512922, 2515647

Date: 22.02.2017

: Jalpaiguri : (03561) 230874

Fax : (0353) 2510056

Memo No. III/PIg/787/13/pt-1/SJDA

#### **CORRIGENDUM NOTICE**

#### To the Notice Inviting Tender for

Selection of Partner for Development, Operation and Management of Universal Vegetable Processing and Training Centre for Tomato Powder at Jalpaiguri on PPP Mode.

Tender No.	Existing clause no.1.3 in RFP			To read as		
	Even Description		Date	Even Description		Date
Re-Bid No. 14/16- 17/Plg/SJDA dt.09.01.2017	4.	Bid Due Date	24 February,2017, 3.00 P.M.	4.	Bid Due Date	17 March,2017, 3.00 P.M.
	5.	Submission of documents in Hard Copy	28 February,2017, 3.00 P.M.	5.	Submission of documents in Hard Copy	21 March,2017, 3.00 P.M.
	6.	Opening of Bids (Qualification Proposal)	28 February,2017, 3.30 P.M.	6.	Opening of Bids (Qualification Proposal)	21 March,2017, 3.30 P.M.

In relevant tender of e-tender portal, 'BILL OF QUANTITIES' is to be read as 'COMMERCIAL PROPOSAL'.

RFP documents can be downloaded upto 17 March, 2017, 3.00 P.M.

All other terms & conditions will remain same.

**Chief Executive Officer,** 

Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority

Date: 22.02.2017.

Memo No: /I/(17)/III/PIg/787/13/pt-I/SJDA

### Copy Forwarded for kind information with request to display in their Notice Board: -

- 1. Secretary, Urban Development & Municipal Affairs, T&CP Branch, Nagarayan, DF-8, Sector-I, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700064.
- 2. Secretary, Department of Food Processing Industries & Horticulture, 2nd floor, Mayukh Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091.
- 3. Principal Secretary, North Bengal Development Department, Uttar Kanya, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri-734015.
- 4. District Magistrate, Darjeeling.
- 5. District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 6. Addl. Executive Officer, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad.
- 7. Commissioner, Siliguri Municipal Corporation.
- 8. Chairman, Jalpaiguri Municipal, Jalpaiguri.
- 9. Secretary, Jalpaiguri Jilla Parishad, Jalpaiguri.
- 10. DHO, Darjeeling, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad, Hakim Para, Siliguri-734001.
- 11. DHO, Jalpaigiri, Horticulture Research & Development Farm, Mohitnagar, Jalpaiguri. Pin-735102.
- 12. DHO, Coochbehar, ATC Complex, Vibekananda Street, Cooch-Behar, Pin-736101.
- 13. D.G.M., APEDA, 4th floor, Mayukh Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091.
- 14. A.P., Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority, Siliguri for uploading in SJDA website.
- 15. D.I.O., NIC, Siliguri for uploading on official website.
- 16. Notice Board, Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority, DCRPD Building, Near Sadar Hospital, Jalpaiguri.
- 17. Notice Board, Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority, Siliguri.

Chief Executive Officer,
Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority